

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT DEPT.

BID DATE: Wed., Oct-28-2020

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
PART A - GENERAL											
A1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part A)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00
A2	Bonds and Insurance	AL	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 32,371.00	\$ 32,371.00
A3	Clear Right-of-Way	AC	3	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 38,265.41	\$ 114,796.23	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 174,000.00
A4	Ozone Day	DAY	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00
A5	Survey Monument	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
A6	Traffic Control Mobilization/Adjustments	LS	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 38,700.00
A7	Traffic Control Items (Signs, Barricades, Channelizing Devices, LPCBs, etc.)	MO	9	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,757.20	\$ 33,814.80	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 75,600.00
A8	Arrow Boards for Traffic Control	EA	5	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,006.00	\$ 35,030.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 46,000.00
A9	Message Boards for Traffic Control (Full Matrix)	EA	5	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 20,125.00	\$ 100,625.00	\$ 24,110.56	\$ 120,552.80	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 169,000.00
A10	Temporary Traffic Signalization (Timber Pole, Span Wire, or Portable Signals)	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 51,318.75	\$ 51,318.75	\$ 55,335.00	\$ 55,335.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 82,200.00
A11	Police Officers	HR	150	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 161.20	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00
A12	Temporary Pavement for Detours	SY	1000	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 71.92	\$ 71,920.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 83,000.00
A13	Block Sodding	SY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.58	\$ 758.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00
A14	Silt Fence for Storm Water Pollution Prevention	LF	480	\$ 2.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4.34	\$ 2,083.20	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,392.00
A15	Curb Inlet Protection	EA	11	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,610.00
A16	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 70,680.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL					\$ 523,870.00		\$ 640,581.98		\$ 815,891.80		\$ 747,023.00
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS											
B1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part B)	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 64,480.00	\$ 64,480.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
B2	Street Excavation	SY	4995	\$ 18.00	\$ 89,910.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 94,905.00	\$ 26.66	\$ 133,166.70	\$ 36.00	\$ 179,820.00
B3	6" Compacted Subgrade	SY	847	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,658.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 13.64	\$ 11,553.08	\$ 15.50	\$ 13,128.50
B4	12" Compacted Subgrade	SY	4068	\$ 6.50	\$ 26,442.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 35,310.24	\$ 9.60	\$ 39,052.80

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
B5	6" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (Type A, Gr. 1-2)	SY	533	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,792.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 19,827.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,386.00
B6	8" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (Type A, Gr. 1-2)	SY	679	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,654.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,333.00	\$ 44.64	\$ 30,310.56	\$ 51.00	\$ 34,629.00
B7	12" Crushed Limestone Flexible Base (Type A, Gr. 1-2)	SY	3702	\$ 32.00	\$ 118,464.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 125,868.00	\$ 47.12	\$ 174,438.24	\$ 54.00	\$ 199,908.00
B8	Prime Coat (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	534	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 6,621.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,476.00
B9	3" HMA CP (Type D) Surface Course	SY	3557	\$ 32.00	\$ 113,824.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 92,482.00	\$ 53.32	\$ 189,659.24	\$ 61.00	\$ 216,977.00
B10	3" HMA CP (Type B) Base Course	SY	3408	\$ 32.00	\$ 109,056.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 126,096.00	\$ 52.08	\$ 177,488.64	\$ 59.00	\$ 201,072.00
B11	Geogrid (Tensar TX-5)	SY	3702	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,808.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 15,733.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 22,952.40	\$ 7.10	\$ 26,284.20
B12	6" Concrete Pavement	SY	150	\$ 107.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 142.60	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,000.00
B13	9" Concrete Pavement	SY	337	\$ 125.00	\$ 42,125.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 38,755.00	\$ 109.90	\$ 37,036.30	\$ 260.00	\$ 87,620.00
B14	6" Concrete Driveway	SF	1398	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,368.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$ 10.54	\$ 14,734.92	\$ 32.00	\$ 44,736.00
B15	Concrete Wheel Stops	EA	15	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 7,800.00
B16	Unanticipated Concrete Driveway Removal	SF	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,700.00
B17	Asphalt Pavement Repair (Type 1)	SY	500	\$ 170.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 111.60	\$ 55,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00
B18	2" Mill and Overlay	SY	2879	\$ 32.00	\$ 92,128.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 80,612.00	\$ 57.04	\$ 164,218.16	\$ 65.00	\$ 187,135.00
B19	Asphalt Pavement (Parking Lot)	SY	590	\$ 32.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 73,160.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 82,600.00
B20	Adjust Existing Manhole to Finish Grade	EA	7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
B21	Pavement Markings (Turn Arrow Markings (Through, Turn, And Turn And Through) – White, Type C Heat Applied, 125 Mil Preformed Thermoplastic	EA	11	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 8,030.00
B22	Pavement Markings (ONLY) Markings – White, Type C Heat Applied, 125 Mil Preformed Thermoplastic	EA	6	\$ 354.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 3,780.00
B23	Pavement Marking, Reflectorized Thermoplastic, Type I, 90 Mil Thickness – Yellow 4" Solid	LF	514	\$ 1.50	\$ 771.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 771.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 796.70	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,233.60

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
B24	Pavement Marking, Reflectorized Thermoplastic, Type I, 90 Mil Thickness – White 4” Dotted	LF	190	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 285.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 294.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 456.00
B25	Pavement Marking, Reflectorized Thermoplastic, Type I, 90 Mil Thickness – White 4” Broken	LF	375	\$ 1.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 1.55	\$ 581.25	\$ 2.40	\$ 900.00
B26	Pavement Marking, Reflectorized Thermoplastic, Type I, 90 Mil Thickness – White 4” Solid	LF	1000	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,400.00
B27	Pavement Marking, Reflectorized Thermoplastic, Type I, 90 Mil Thickness – White 8” Solid	LF	470	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,457.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 2,256.00
B28	Pavement Markings (24” Wide, White, Type C Heat Applied, 125 Mil, Preformed Themoplastic “Stop Bar” Marking Lines)	LF	225	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 19.84	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,975.00
B29	Pavement Markings (18" Height, White, Type C Heat Applied, 125 Mil, Preformed Themoplastic “Yield Triangle”)	LF	16	\$ 23.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 412.80	\$ 26.66	\$ 426.56	\$ 42.00	\$ 672.00
B30	TY I-C Raised Pavement Marker (Reflectorized)	EA	20	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 186.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 290.00
B31	TY II-A-A Raised Pavement Marker (Reflectorized)	EA	54	\$ 8.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 502.20	\$ 14.50	\$ 783.00
B32	TY II-B-B Raised Pavement Marker (Reflectorized) (Fire Hydrant)	EA	8	\$ 8.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 74.40	\$ 14.50	\$ 116.00
B33	Furnish And Install Roadside Traffic Sign And Sign Support Assembly (Triangular Slipbase System)	EA	41	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 27,060.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 27,962.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 45,100.00
B34	Special Street Sign and Mounting Bracket (Mount Sign to Existing Pole)	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
B35	Removal Of Sign And Sign Support Assembly	EA	40	\$ 93.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 105.40	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
B36	Remove and Replace Sign on Exist. Sign support Assembly	EA	3	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,054.00	\$ 3,162.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00
B37	Remove Existing Strain Pole and Foundation	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
B38	6" Galv. Stl. Bollards	EA	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,922.00	\$ 7,688.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
B39	Allowance for Unanticipated Street - Related Improvements	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 906,009.00		\$ 858,710.80		\$ 1,344,143.29		\$ 1,657,956.10
PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS											
C1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part C)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
C2	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	8,174	\$ 8.00	\$ 65,392.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 61,305.00	\$ 9.92	\$ 81,086.08	\$ 15.00	\$ 122,610.00
C3	Decomposed Granite (Stabilized)	SF	3,535	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,815.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 37,117.50	\$ 21.70	\$ 76,709.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 53,025.00
C4	6" Baselok Geocell GC306	SF	3,535	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,837.50	\$ 28.52	\$ 100,818.20	\$ 3.70	\$ 13,079.50
C5	Non-Woven Geotextile	SF	3,535	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,605.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,302.50	\$ 22.32	\$ 78,901.20	\$ 1.55	\$ 5,479.25
C6	Concrete Curb Ramp	SF	1,114	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,736.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,736.00	\$ 30.67	\$ 34,166.38	\$ 62.00	\$ 69,068.00
C7	Plaza Concrete Benches (6' long)	EA	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00
C8	18" High Retaining Concrete Curb	LF	192	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 111.60	\$ 21,427.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 21,120.00
C9	6" Sidewalk Retaining Curb	LF	45	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 48.01	\$ 2,160.45	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00
C10	Pavement Markings (Crosswalk Markings – Total LF of 24" Wide, White, Type C Heat Applied, 125 Mil Preformed Themoplastic)	LF	670	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 12,328.00	\$ 19.84	\$ 13,292.80	\$ 31.00	\$ 20,770.00
C11	Pavement Markings (Crosswalk Markings – Total LF of 24" Wide, High Contrast, Type C Heat Applied, 125 Mil Preformed Themoplastic)	LF	80	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 19.84	\$ 1,587.20	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00
C12	Unanticipated Concrete Sidewalk Removal	SF	200	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.92	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00
C13	Allowance for Unanticipated ADA Improvements	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 212,698.00		\$ 195,638.50		\$ 458,233.01		\$ 372,331.75
PART D - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS											

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
D1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part D)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
D2	Conduit (PVC) (Sch. 40) (2") with Mule Tape	LF	21	\$ 22.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 26.04	\$ 546.84	\$ 39.00	\$ 819.00
D3	Conduit (PVC) (Sch. 40) (2") (Bore) with Mule Tape	LF	252	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 9,374.40	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,616.00
D4	24"x36"x24" Pullbox (Handhole)	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 4,588.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 13,026.00		\$ 15,051.00		\$ 15,253.24		\$ 23,235.00
PART E - SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS											
E1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part E)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,592.00	\$ 19,592.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
E2	Drill Shaft (Trf. Sig. Pole) (24")	LF	26	\$ 351.00	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 212.75	\$ 5,531.50	\$ 229.40	\$ 5,964.40	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,360.00
E3	Drill Shaft (Trf. Sig. Pole) (36")	LF	78	\$ 465.00	\$ 36,270.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 22,620.00	\$ 359.60	\$ 28,048.80	\$ 560.00	\$ 43,680.00
E4	Conduit (PVC) (Sch. 40) (2")	LF	320	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 20.70	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 22.32	\$ 7,142.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
E5	Conduit (PVC) (Sch. 40) (4")	LF	275	\$ 31.00	\$ 8,525.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,725.00
E6	Conduit (PVC) (Sch. 40) (2") (Bore)	LF	300	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00
E7	Conduit (PVC) (Sch. 40) (4") (Bore)	LF	820	\$ 59.00	\$ 48,380.00	\$ 37.95	\$ 31,119.00	\$ 40.92	\$ 33,554.40	\$ 64.00	\$ 52,480.00
E8	2 Condr. (No. 12) with Ground (Luminaire Wire)	LF	675	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 1,356.75	\$ 2.17	\$ 1,464.75	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,295.00
E9	Elec. Condr. (No. 6) Bare	LF	16	\$ 2.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2.07	\$ 33.12	\$ 2.23	\$ 35.68	\$ 3.50	\$ 56.00
E10	Elec. Condr. (No. 6) Insulated	LF	32	\$ 2.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 68.16	\$ 2.29	\$ 73.28	\$ 3.60	\$ 115.20
E11	Elec. Condr. (No. 8) Bare	LF	1285	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 2,518.60	\$ 2.11	\$ 2,711.35	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,240.50
E12	Tray Cable (3 Condr.) (12 AWG)	LF	1110	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 2,686.20	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 4,551.00
E13	Tray Cable (3 Condr.) (14 AWG)	LF	615	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 1,555.95	\$ 2.73	\$ 1,678.95	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,644.50
E14	Ground Box Type D (162922) W/ Apron	EA	7	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 1,138.50	\$ 7,969.50	\$ 1,227.60	\$ 8,593.20	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 13,300.00
E15	Install Highway Traffic Signal (Isolated)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
E16	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060 (NS)SS(E)PS(U)	EA	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 6,448.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00
E17	ILSN (LED) 6S (Duralight) (Rigid Back Mount)	EA	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00
E18	ILSN (LED) 8S (Duralight) (Rigid Back Mount)	EA	4	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 15,872.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
E19	Louvered Vacuum Formed ABS Back Plate (12") (3 SEC)	EA	12	\$ 665.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,280.00
E20	Louvered Vacuum Formed ABS Back Plate (12") (4 SEC)	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 146.05	\$ 292.10	\$ 157.48	\$ 314.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
E21	Ped. Sig. Sec. (LED) (Countdown) (16 inch)	EA	8	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 546.25	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 7,360.00
E22	Trf. Sig. Cbl. (Type A) (12 AWG) (4 Condr.)	LF	800	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1.96	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 1,688.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,640.00
E23	Trf. Sig. Cbl. (Type A) (14 AWG) (5 Condr.)	LF	250	\$ 2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 532.50	\$ 2.29	\$ 572.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 900.00
E24	Trf. Sig. Cbl. (Type A) (14 AWG) (7 Condr.)	LF	115	\$ 2.30	\$ 264.50	\$ 2.42	\$ 278.30	\$ 2.60	\$ 299.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 471.50
E25	Trf. Sig. Cbl. (Type A) (14 AWG) (16 Condr.)	LF	940	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5.18	\$ 4,869.20	\$ 5.58	\$ 5,245.20	\$ 8.70	\$ 8,178.00
E26	Ins. Trf. Sig. PL AM (S) 1 Arm (24') Lum. & ILSN	EA	3	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 49,200.00
E27	Ins. Trf. Sig. PL AM (S) 1 Arm (32') Lum. & ILSN	EA	1	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 10,062.50	\$ 10,062.50	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
E28	Ins. Trf. Sig. PL AM (S) 1 Arm (40') Lum. & 2 ILSNs	EA	1	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00
E29	Ped. Pole Assembly	EA	4	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
E30	Ped. Detect Push Button (APS) w/ R10-3E sign	EA	8	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 7,176.00	\$ 967.20	\$ 7,737.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
E31	Ped. Detector Controller Unit	EA	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
E32	Veh. Sig. Sec. (12") LED (Grn.)	EA	10	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 282.90	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 305.04	\$ 3,050.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 4,800.00
E33	Veh. Sig. Sec. (12") LED (Grn. Arrow)	EA	4	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 282.90	\$ 1,131.60	\$ 305.04	\$ 1,220.16	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
E34	Veh. Sig. Sec. (12") LED (Yel.)	EA	12	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 282.90	\$ 3,394.80	\$ 305.04	\$ 3,660.48	\$ 480.00	\$ 5,760.00
E35	Veh. Sig. Sec. (12") LED (Yel. Arrow)	EA	4	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 282.90	\$ 1,131.60	\$ 305.04	\$ 1,220.16	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
E36	Veh. Sig. Sec. (12") LED (Red)	EA	12	\$ 460.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 282.90	\$ 3,394.80	\$ 305.04	\$ 3,660.48	\$ 480.00	\$ 5,760.00
E37	Veh. Sig. Sec. (12") LED (Red Arrow)	EA	2	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 282.90	\$ 565.80	\$ 305.04	\$ 610.08	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
E38	Alpha FXM 2000 Uninterruptible Power Supply with Cabinet (include Remote Battery Monitoring System Plus)	EA	1	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 7,812.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
E39	Radar Presence Detector (Wavetronix)	EA	5	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 63,000.00
E40	Wavetronix Click 656 Cabinet Interface Device	EA	1	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,871.25	\$ 6,871.25	\$ 7,409.00	\$ 7,409.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00
E41	Radar Presence Detector Comm. & Power Cable (Smartsensor 6/C)	LF	1090	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,943.00	\$ 2.82	\$ 3,073.80	\$ 3.04	\$ 3,313.60	\$ 4.70	\$ 5,123.00
E42	Camera PTZ (Pelco Spectra Enhanced Series)	EA	2	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 10,416.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 16,200.00
E43	Ethernet Cable CAT5E for PTZ	LF	455	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,616.25	\$ 10.29	\$ 4,681.95	\$ 9.70	\$ 4,413.50
E44	Mast Arm Damping Plate	EA	5	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 563.50	\$ 2,817.50	\$ 607.60	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
E45	Controller Cabinet (TS-2) with Extension	EA	1	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00
E46	Controller Foundation	EA	1	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,702.50	\$ 2,702.50	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 2,914.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
E47	Controller Econolite Cobalt ATC 1000	EA	1	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,226.25	\$ 4,226.25	\$ 4,557.00	\$ 4,557.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
E48	MMU2-16LEip With Ethernet Port	EA	1	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 1,311.00	\$ 1,413.60	\$ 1,413.60	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
E49	Cisco Ethernet 4000 Switch (IE-4000-8GT8GP4G-E) and Power Supply (PWR-IE170W-PC-AC=)	EA	1	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,659.35	\$ 10,659.35	\$ 11,493.56	\$ 11,493.56	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00
E50	Data Aggregator DA-400, Power/Comm Cable and 5-Band Antenna (includes Y SDLC cable and antenna bracket side mount with protection cover)	EA	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 7,688.00	\$ 7,688.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
E51	Allowance for Unanticipated Signalization Improvements	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - SIGNALIZATION IMPR					\$ 425,141.00		\$ 376,991.88		\$ 395,622.94		\$ 593,083.20
PART F - STRMWTR DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS											
F1	Mobilization (Max 5% Part F)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
F2	18" Dia. RCP (Class III)	LF	25	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 162.25	\$ 4,056.25	\$ 193.44	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 10,250.00
F3	24" Dia. RCP (Class III)	LF	14	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 197.65	\$ 2,767.10	\$ 221.71	\$ 3,103.94	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00
F4	30" Dia. RCP (Class III)	LF	42	\$ 197.00	\$ 8,274.00	\$ 275.53	\$ 11,572.26	\$ 242.79	\$ 10,197.18	\$ 380.00	\$ 15,960.00
F5	Tie-In Existing 18" Dia. RCP	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 1,281.33	\$ 2,562.66	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
F6	Tie-In Existing 24" Dia. RCP	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,405.33	\$ 1,405.33	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
F7	Tie-In Existing 30" Dia. RCP	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 1,529.33	\$ 1,529.33	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
F8	Plug 18" RCP	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
F9	Tie-In to Proposed Inlet	EA	4	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 22,656.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 19,840.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
F10	Tie-In to Proposed Manhole	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
F11	Tie-In to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
F12	Sidewalk Drain	EA	5	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
F13	5' Standard Curb Inlet	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 6,758.00	\$ 13,516.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 27,200.00
F14	5' Curb Inlet Extension	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
F15	4' Dia. Concrete Storm Water Manhole (Type 'A')	EA	1	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 26,100.00
F16	8' Dia. Concrete Storm Water Manhole (Type 'A')	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 25,748.00	\$ 25,748.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00
F17	Remove and Replace Existing Curb Inlet Top w/ New Top	EA	3	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ 4,477.00	\$ 13,431.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 25,800.00
F18	6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	878	\$ 34.00	\$ 29,852.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 19,316.00	\$ 22.32	\$ 19,596.96	\$ 39.00	\$ 34,242.00
F19	6" Concrete Curb	LF	482	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,856.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,676.00	\$ 36.31	\$ 17,501.42	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,460.00
F20	Trench Safety for Storm Water Conduits	LF	263	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,578.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,551.70	\$ 5.28	\$ 1,388.64	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,887.00
F21	Trench Safety for Storm Water Manhole, Junction Box, and Inlets	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
F22	Allowance for Unanticipated Storm Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - STRMWTR DRAINAGE IMPR					\$ 136,594.00		\$ 219,985.31		\$ 212,112.46		\$ 288,499.00
PART G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
G1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part G)	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
G2	8" PVC C900 Waterline	LF	610	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 58,560.00	\$ 81.03	\$ 49,428.30	\$ 120.00	\$ 73,200.00
G3	8" DI Waterline	LF	130	\$ 178.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 147.58	\$ 19,185.40	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,700.00

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
G4	12" DI Waterline	LF	30	\$ 233.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 180.61	\$ 5,418.30	\$ 680.00	\$ 20,400.00
G5	12" PVC C900 Waterline	LF	261	\$ 263.00	\$ 68,643.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 61,074.00	\$ 100.01	\$ 26,102.61	\$ 200.00	\$ 52,200.00
G6	8" 45° DIMJ Bend	EA	13	\$ 424.00	\$ 5,512.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 292.64	\$ 3,804.32	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,940.00
G7	8" X 6" DIMJ Tee	EA	4	\$ 521.00	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 354.64	\$ 1,418.56	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00
G8	8" X 8" DIMJ Tee	EA	1	\$ 634.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 477.40	\$ 477.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
G9	8" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 9,330.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
G10	12" 45° DIMJ Bend	EA	8	\$ 773.00	\$ 6,184.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 481.12	\$ 3,848.96	\$ 980.00	\$ 7,840.00
G11	12" X 8" DIMJ Tee	EA	1	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 612.56	\$ 612.56	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
G12	12" X 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8,686.20	\$ 8,686.20	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
G13	12" X 12" DIMJ Tee	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 797.32	\$ 1,594.64	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
G14	12" X 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	2	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 9,324.80	\$ 18,649.60	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00
G15	8" Water Valve	EA	3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 1,551.24	\$ 4,653.72	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
G16	12" Water Valve	EA	4	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 3,137.20	\$ 12,548.80	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
G17	6" Plug	EA	1	\$ 207.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00
G18	8" Plug	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 353.40	\$ 353.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
G19	12" Plug	EA	3	\$ 466.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,070.00
G20	New Fire Hydrant Assembly (Type 1)	EA	2	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 4,203.60	\$ 8,407.20	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00
G21	New Fire Hydrant Assembly (Type 2)	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,634.60	\$ 9,269.20	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00
G22	Remove Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
G23	1" Water Service Connection (Including Meter Assembly and Meter Box)	EA	5	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,153.88	\$ 10,769.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
G24	Trench Safety for Water Lines	LF	1031	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,186.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 2,556.88	\$ 6.40	\$ 6,598.40
G25	Allowance for Fire Line Reconnects	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
G26	Allowance for Unanticipated Water Improvements	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - WATER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 368,839.00		\$ 373,360.00		\$ 242,563.45		\$ 328,648.40
PART H - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS											
H1	Mobilization (Max. 5% of Part H)	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
H2	5' Diameter Wastewater Manhole (Rehabilitate)	EA	3	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 12,042.88	\$ 36,128.64	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 120,600.00

SIX POINTS INTERSECTION STREET AND SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. E17036 RFB #3256				Reytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, TX 77080		Mako Contracting LLC 3636 S Alameda #B153 CC, TX 78411		Clark Pipeline Services LLC 6229 Leopard St CC, TX 78409		Bay Ltd 401 Corn Products Rd CC, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
H3	4' Diameter Wastewater Manhole (Rehabilitate)	EA	3	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 10,115.92	\$ 30,347.76	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 95,400.00
H4	6' Diameter Wastewater Manhole (Fiberglass)	EA	1	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 20,650.00	\$ 16,666.84	\$ 16,666.84	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 63,600.00
H5	Remove Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00
H6	Adjust Existing Wastewater Manhole Rim to Grade	EA	5	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 2,089.40	\$ 10,447.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
H7	10" SDR 26 PVC Wastewater Main (14' - 16' Depth)	LF	21	\$ 380.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 212.04	\$ 4,452.84	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,670.00
H8	10" VCP Rehabilitated w/CIPP	LF	287	\$ 150.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 175.82	\$ 50,460.34	\$ 109.36	\$ 31,386.32	\$ 97.00	\$ 27,839.00
H9	Remove 10" VCP Wastewater Main (14' - 16' Depth) with Concrete Cradle	LF	21	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 2,478.00	\$ 109.12	\$ 2,291.52	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00
H10	18" VCP Rehabilitated w/CIPP	LF	770	\$ 200.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 233,310.00	\$ 145.08	\$ 111,711.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 115,500.00
H11	24" PVC ASTM F679 (PS115) Wastewater Main (14' - 16' Depth)	LF	326	\$ 446.00	\$ 145,396.00	\$ 374.90	\$ 122,217.40	\$ 653.00	\$ 212,878.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 74,980.00
H12	Remove 24" DI Wastewater Main (14' - 16' Depth) with Concrete Cradle	LF	326	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,040.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 37,490.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 84,108.00
H13	Bypass Pumping of Raw Sewage	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 152,632.00	\$ 152,632.00
H14	Trench Safety (Wastewater Manholes)	EA	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
H15	Trench Safety for Wastewater Main	LF	347	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,776.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,995.25	\$ 9.92	\$ 3,442.24	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,050.00
H16	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - WASTEWATER IMPR					\$ 603,062.00		\$ 652,700.99		\$ 730,982.76		\$ 894,599.00
TOTAL BASE BID - (PARTS A THRU H)					\$ 3,189,239.00		\$ 3,333,020.46		\$ 4,214,802.95		\$ 4,905,375.45

Shaded areas indicate Bidder error in extension - extended amounts shown have been corrected